
Contact Information

President Ford – Grand Rapids Service Center
   Boy Scouts of America
     3243 Walker Ave NW
     Grand Rapids, MI  49544-9775

Service Center Advancement Staff person:

      616-785-2662   ext 3304

Council Advancement Chair

 

Updated 4-16-16
Project Review Board of Review

Eagle Spirit
Barry & Kent

Bill Asakevich Yes  269-623-5483
Bill Millard Yes 269-760-4704

Counties
Lake Shore

Ottawa
} Bruce Ostrow Yes Yes 616–331-8581
} Morrie Minnema Yes Yes 616-403-7910

Lake Shore

Allegan County }
  Grandville, }
  Byron Ctr, } Robert Barber Yes Yes 616-262-4119
  Jension }
  Hudsonville }

Counties

Pere Marquette Muskegon
Randy Hughey Yes Yes 231-557-9535
John Wallish Yes Yes 616-842-8696

Pere Marquette Mason } John Wallish Yes Yes 616-842-8696
Pere Marquette Oceana }
Pere Marquette Lake } Steve Gray Yes Yes 231-206-7210
Pere Marquette Newaygo }

Counties
Five Rivers Ionia Dirk Ritzema Yes Yes 616-284-7841
Five Rivers Northern Kent Tony Owen Yes Yes 616-696-0316

Five Rivers Montcalm
} Robin Kiste Yes Yes 616-754-0450
} Chuck Champlin Yes Yes 616-984-2648

Five Rivers Mecosta Jim Lindsey Yes Yes 231-796-6400
Counties

 Antrim } Chris Stein Yes Yes 231-922-8145
Bay Trails Grand Traverse }
Bay Trails Kalkaska } Jim Hanes Yes Yes 231-590-9205
Bay Trails Leelanau } DaveSliwinski Yes Yes 231-645-0730

Counties
Northern Trails Charlevoix }
Northern Trails Cheboygan } Robert Fate Yes Yes 231-838-6165
Northern Trails Emmet } Brian Granger Yes Yes 231-347-8744
Northern Trails Otsego }

Counties
River Trails Benzie John Morse Yes Yes 231-218-1113 John.Morse.CPA@gmail.com
River Trails Missaukee } Jim Thompson Yes Yes 231-734-5804
River Trails Osceola } Mark Mitchell Yes Yes 231-775-7300
River Trails Wexford }
River Trails Manistee Daniel Korzeniewski Yes Yes 231-723-2926

  Marci Byxbe  marci.byxbe@scouting.org

  Jim Newell   ADV.PFFSC@gmail.com

 President Ford FSC -  Eagle Advancement Team                          AKA 
Council Representatives

asakwill@mei.net
Bill@Millardmail.com

Ostrowb@gvsu.edu
mdminnema@hotmail.com

rbarber226@gmail.com

randyh@betterspaces.com
jwallish@charter.net
jwallish@charter.net

steveg@co.newaygo.mi.us

dragos32@charter.net
jpkiste@charter.net
chuck1905@charter.net
jimlindsey@ferris.edu

banjoboy73@hotmail.com

jhanesscouting@charter.net
tcdski@charter.net

bfate@bobfatebuilder.com
bgranger@walstrom.com

jcthomp@wildblue.net
mrmlawoff@aol.com

dalakor@hotmail.com
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